SOLHICEE [PARK | $ |

NEWSLETTER

WINTER 2025

Greetings from CPRA

Greetings from the College Park
Recreation Association Board!

As we wrap up another season of
programs, we want to extend a heartfelt
thank you to everyone in our community.
Your participation and support are what
make our programs thrive and create a
connected neighborhood.

A special shout-out goes to our
incredible volunteers! Your dedication
has been invaluable. We also want to
express our gratitude to our amazing
instructors, whose expertise and passion
have enriched the lives of so many
participants.

Together, we were able to create
opportunities for learning, connection,
and fun — and we couldn’t have done it
without you!

Thank you for a wonderful year!
With gratitude,

Board Members - College Park
Recreation Association

Community Garden

Did You Know?
College Park Community Garden at 401
Acadia drive is open to members for
2025. If you have ever considered giving
it a try, this is the year to take the step.
To begin, simply contact the garden
email.
What to expect:
e Free plot, small medium or large (on a
first come, first served basis).
¢ In person registration with instructions on
how to get started.
e Nominal administration fee for garden
expenses — S: $20 M: $25 L: $30 per year.
For more information about the garden,
check the College Park Recreation
Association website.
For all inquiries or to add your name to
the list contact
collegeparkgarden20ll@gmail.com

Community Rink at Cardinal Leger will be
open this season! Please see the
programming section for dates and
times. If you have any questions or need
more information, please contact us at

rink@collegeparksaskatoon.com

For questions, information, or to get involved, please
contact us at president@collegeparksaskatoon.com instagram.com/cprayxe

é) collegeparksaskatoon.com

) facebook.com/cprayxe




AN

‘Sc
‘ y -

2025 WINTER PROGRAMS

We are happy to introduce 7 NEW programs this Winter!!!

Please visit the CPRA website or facebook page for full program descriptions and
complete schedules. Registration can be done online at collegeparksaskatoon.com

Drop-in Broomball

Snowshoeing

Family Open Gym

Intro to Touch Football

Yoga

Learn to Play Basketball

Monkey Madness

Tai Chi Yang Style |, Il

Low Impact Cardio & Sculpt

Cardio Kickboxing

Drop-in Basketball

If you have questions about a program or need assistance, please contact:
Indoor Program Coordinator: indoor@collegeparksaskatoon.com
Outdoor Program Coordinator: outdoor@collegeparksaskatoon.com

Rink at Cardinal
Leger

Gerhard Herzberg
Park

College Park
School Gym

Cardinal Leger Big
Gym

Cardinal Leger
Small Gym

College Park
School Gym

Cardinal Leger Big
Gym

Cardinal Leger Big
Gym

Cardinal Leger
Small Gym

Cardinal Leger
Small Gym

College Park
School Gym

Sun

Sun

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tues

Tues

Tues

Tues

Thur

Fri

12-1 PM

12-1 PM

6-7 PM

6:30-8:30 PM

7-8 PM

6-8 PM

6-7PM

7-8 PM

7:10-8 PM

6-7 PM

7-10 PM

14+

10+

3-12

8-11

16+

6-14

Under 12

18+

16+

16+

18+

8 $20

10

8

$10

$10

$20

$45

$60

$20

$80

$45

$45

$40

class of their choice for Winter 2025.

an the QR code for more information and how to participate.

Get Involved

CPRA is excited to run a community holiday decoration and art
contest this December. The winner will receive a FREE CPRA

Recreation Association




