# COLLEGE PARK RECREATION ASSOCIATION

## **NEWSLETTER**

**WINTER 2025** 

### **Greetings from CPRA**

Greetings from the College Park **Recreation Association Board!** As we wrap up another season of programs, we want to extend a heartfelt thank you to everyone in our community. Your participation and support are what make our programs thrive and create a connected neighborhood.

A special shout-out goes to our incredible volunteers! Your dedication has been invaluable. We also want to express our gratitude to our amazing instructors, whose expertise and passion have enriched the lives of so many participants.

Together, we were able to create opportunities for learning, connection, and fun — and we couldn't have done it without you!

#### Thank you for a wonderful year!

With gratitude, Board Members - College Park Recreation Association

#### **Rink News**

Community Rink at Cardinal Leger will be open this season! Please see the programming section for dates and times. If you have any questions or need more information, please contact us at rink@collegeparksaskatoon.com

#### College Park Community Garden at 401 Acadia drive is open to members for

**Did You Know?** 

**Community Garden** 

2025. If you have ever considered giving it a try, this is the year to take the step. To begin, simply contact the garden email.

#### What to expect:

- Free plot, small medium or large (on a first come, first served basis).
- In person registration with instructions on how to get started.
- Nominal administration fee for garden expenses - S: \$20 M: \$25 L: \$30 per year.

For more information about the garden, check the College Park Recreation Association website.

For all inquiries or to add your name to the list contact

collegeparkgarden2011@gmail.com



#### **Contact Us**

For questions, information, or to get involved, please contact us at president@collegeparksaskatoon.com



collegeparksaskatoon.com



facebook.com/cprayxe



instagram.com/cprayxe

#### **2025 WINTER PROGRAMS**

We are happy to introduce **7 NEW** programs this Winter!!!

Please visit the CPRA website or facebook page for full program descriptions and complete schedules. Registration can be done online at **collegeparksaskatoon.com** 

Program Name	Location	Day	Time	Age	Sessions	Cost
Drop-in Broomball	Rink at Cardinal Leger	Sun	12-1 PM	14+	8	\$20
Snowshoeing	Gerhard Herzberg Park	Sun	12-1 PM	10+	8	\$10
Family Open Gym	College Park School Gym	Mon	6-7 PM	3-12	8	\$10
Intro to Touch Football	Cardinal Leger Big Gym	Mon	6:30-8:30 PM	8-11	8	\$20
Yoga	Cardinal Leger Small Gym	Mon	7-8 PM	16+	8	\$45
Learn to Play Basketball	College Park School Gym	Tues	6-8 PM	6-14	8	\$60
Monkey Madness	Cardinal Leger Big Gym	Tues	6-7 PM	Under 12	8	\$20
Tai Chi Yang Style I, II	Cardinal Leger Big Gym	Tues	7-8 PM	18+	10	\$80
Low Impact Cardio & Sculpt	Cardinal Leger Small Gym	Tues	7:10-8 PM	16+	8	\$45
Cardio Kickboxing	Cardinal Leger Small Gym	Thur	6-7 PM	16+	8	\$45
Drop-in Basketball	College Park School Gym	Fri	7-10 PM	18+	8	\$40

If you have questions about a program or need assistance, please contact:
Indoor Program Coordinator: indoor@collegeparksaskatoon.com
Outdoor Program Coordinator: outdoor@collegeparksaskatoon.com

#### **Get Involved**

CPRA is excited to run a community holiday decoration and art contest this December. The winner will receive a **FREE** CPRA class of their choice for Winter 2025.

Scan the QR code for more information and how to participate.



